FINISH
Housing and arm finished in a 5 stage
premium TGIC polyester powder coat
paint, 2.5 mil nominal thickness for
superior protection against fade and
wear. Standard colors include black,
bronze, grey, white, dark platinum,
and graphite metallic. RAL and custom

[2] flat washers, and [1] lock washer. Nuts,
washers and threaded portion of bolt are hot
dip galvanized 3" hook for 3/4" bolt. 4" hook
for 1" bolt.
WARNING: THE USE OF UNAUTHORIZED ACCESSORIES SUCH AS BANNERS, SIGNS OR PENNANTS FOR WHICH THE POLE WAS NOT DESIGNED VOIDS THE COOPER LIGHTING WARRANTY AND MAY RESULT IN POLE
FAILURE CAUSING SERIOUS INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE. COOPER LIGHTING'S POLE WARRANTY IS ALSO VOIDED IF THE LUMINAIRE IS NOT INSTALLED AT TIME OF POLE INSTALLATION. THIS WARRANTY
SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDES FAILURE AS THE RESULT OF A THIRD PARTY ACT OR OMISSION, MISUSE, UNANTICIPATED USES, FATIGUE FAILURE OR SIMILAR PHENOMENA RESULTING FROM INDUCED
VIBRATION, HARMONIC OSCILLATION OR RESONANCE ASSOCIATED WITH MOVEMENT OF AIR CURRENTS AROUND THE PRODUCT.
ROUND TAPERED STEEL [RTS]
SQUARE STRAIGHT STEEL [SSS]
Bolt Anchor
Wall Base Circle Bolt Shaft Bolt Net. Max.
Mtg. Catalog 1, 2 Thickness Square Dia. Proj. Size 3 Dia. &. Wt. EPA [Sq. Ft.] 4 Load
Height Number [In.] [In.] [In.] [In.] [In.] Length [In.] [Lbs.] At Pole Top [Lbs.]
MH S BC BP B D x AB x H 70 80 90 100
15 RSS4A15S .120 10 1/2 11.0 4 1/2 4 3/4 x 25 x 3 113 11.3 8.1 6.0 4.5 150
20 RSS4A20S .120 10 1/2 11.0 4 1/2 4 3/4 x 25 x 3 144 6.4 4.2 2.7 1.8 200
20 RSS5M20S .188 10 1/2 11.0 4 1/2 5 3/4 x 25 x 3 236 20.4 14.9 11.5 9.2 300
25 RSS5M25S .188 10 1/2 11.0 4 1/2 5 3/4 x 25 x 3 288 13.7 9.6 7.3 5.7 300
30 RSS6M30S .188 12 1/2 12.5 5 6 1 x 36 x 4 419 13.8 10.0 7.5 5.8 300
Bolt Anchor
Wall Base Circle Bolt Shaft Bolt Net. Max.
Mtg. Catalog 1, 2 Thickness Square Dia. Proj. Size 3 Dia. &. Wt. EPA [Sq. Ft.] 4 Load
Height Number [In.] [In.] [In.] [In.] [In.] Length [In.] [Lbs.] At Pole Top [Lbs.]
MH S BC BP B D x AB x H 70 80 90 100
20 RTS6A20S .120 10 1/2 11.0 4 1/2 6.3 x 3.5 3/4 x 25 x 3 173 29.8 22.7 17.8 14.3 400
25 RTS7A25S .120 10 1/2 11.0 4 1/2 7.0 x 3.5 3/4 x 25 x 3 214 28.1 21.4 16.7 13.4 400
30 RTS8A30S .120 12 1/2 12.5 5 7.7 x 3.5 1 x 36 x 4 290 24.0 18.2 14.2 11.3 400
35 RTS8A35S .120 12 1/2 12.5 5 8.4 x 3.5 1 x 36 x 4 342 23.0 17.3 13.5 10.5 400
35 RTS9D35S .180 12 1/2 12.5 5 8.4 x 3.5 1 x 36 x 4 482 38.9 29.6 23.2 18.3 400
39 RTS9A39S .120 12 1/2 12.5 5 8.9 x 3.5 1 x 36 x 4 341 21.5 16.2 12.4 9.5 400
39 RTS9D39S .180 12 1/2 12.5 5 8.9 x 3.5 1 x 36 x 4 536 38.2 29.0 22.5 17.7 400
Bolt Anchor
Wall Base Circle Bolt Shaft Bolt Net. Max.
Mtg. Catalog 1, 2 Thickness Square Dia. Proj. Size 3 Dia. &. Wt. EPA [Sq. Ft.] 4 Load
Height Number [In.] [In.] [In.] [In.] [In.] Length [In.] [Lbs.] At Pole Top [Lbs.]
MH S BC BP B D x AB x H 70 80 90 100
15 SSS4A15S .120 10 1/2 11.0 4 1/2 4 3/4 x 25 x 3 133 19.6 14.4 10.8 8.2 150
20 SSS4A20S .120 10 1/2 11.0 4 1/2 4 3/4 x 25 x 3 152 12.9 9.1 6.5 4.6 200
20 SSS5A20S .120 10 1/2 11.0 4 1/2 5 3/4 x 25 x 3 202 21.9 15.7 11.6 8.5 200
25 SSS4A25S .120 10 1/2 11.0 4 1/2 4 3/4 x 25 x 3 208 8.7 5.6 3.6 2.1 200
25 SSS5A25S .120 10 1/2 11.0 4 1/2 5 3/4 x 25 x 3 248 15.5 10.5 7.2 4.8 200
25 SSS5M25S .188 10 1/2 11.0 4 1/2 5 3/4 x 25 x 3 308 28.1 20.0 14.5 10.6 300
25 SSS6A25S .120 12 1/2 12.5 5 6 1 x 36 x 4 295 24.1 16.8 12.0 8.5 200
30 SSS5A30S .120 10 1/2 11.0 4 1/2 5 3/4 x 25 x 3 293 8.2 4.6 2.1 -- 300
30 SSS5M30S .188 10 1/2 11.0 4 1/2 5 3/4 x 25 x 3 369 15.2 9.5 5.8 3.1 300
30 SSS6A30S .120 12 1/2 12.5 5 6 1 x 36 x 4 347 14.0 8.7 5.0 2.5 300
30 SSS6M30S .188 12 1/2 12.5 5 6 1 x 36 x 4 505 26.4 18.1 12.5 8.4 300
NOTES: 1 Catalog number does not include anchor bolts [BEFORE INSTALLING ANCHOR BOLTS MAKE SURE PROPER ANCHOR BOLT TEMPLATE IS OBTAINED FROM COOPER
LIGHTING]. 2 Tenon size or machining for rectangular arms must be specified. handhole is located 180° from single arm. 3 Shaft size, base plate, anchor bolts and
projections may vary slightly—all dimensions nominal. 4 EPA’s based on shaft properties with wind normal to flat. EPA’s calculated using base wind velocity as indicated
plus 30% gust factor.

aluminum alloy knock-in bolt covers or base
cover dependent on base type.
Anchorage
Anchor bolt per ASTM A576 with [1] nut, [1] flat
washer, and [2] shims. Nuts, washers and
threaded portion of bolt are hot dip galvanized.
WARNING: THE USE OF UNAUTHORIZED ACCESSORIES SUCH AS BANNERS, SIGNS OR PENNANTS FOR WHICH THE POLE WAS NOT DESIGNED VOIDS THE COOPER LIGHTING WARRANTY AND MAY RESULT IN POLE
FAILURE CAUSING SERIOUS INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE. COOPER LIGHTING'S POLE WARRANTY IS ALSO VOIDED IF THE LUMINAIRE IS NOT INSTALLED AT TIME OF POLE INSTALLATION. THIS WARRANTY
SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDES FAILURE AS THE RESULT OF A THIRD PARTY ACT OR OMISSION, MISUSE, UNANTICIPATED USES, FATIGUE FAILURE OR SIMILAR PHENOMENA RESULTING FROM INDUCED
VIBRATION, HARMONIC OSCILLATION OR RESONANCE ASSOCIATED WITH MOVEMENT OF AIR CURRENTS AROUND THE PRODUCT.
Bolt Anchor
Mtg. Wall Shaft Bolt Circle Bolt Net. Max.
Height Catalog Thickness Dia. Proj. Dia. Dia. & Wt. EPA [Sq. Ft.] 3, 4 Load
[Ft.] Number 1 [In.] [In.] [In.] [In.] Length [In.] [Lbs.] At Pole Top [Lbs.]
MH B BP BC D x AB x H 70 80 90 100
15 RSA4M15N .188 4 1 7/8 6 3/4 3/4 x 17 x 3 33 6.4 4.2 2.8 1.8 100
15 RSA5T15N .125 5 1 7/8 7 3/4 3/4 x 17 x 3 40 11.5 8.2 6.2 4.9 100
18 RSA4M18N 2 .188 4 1 7/8 6 3/4 3/4 x 17 x 3 54 7.2 4.8 3.1 2.1 100
18 RSA5M18N .188 5 1 7/8 7 3/4 3/4 x 17 x 3 66 13.0 9.2 7.0 5.5 150
20 RSA5M20N .188 5 1 7/8 7 3/4 3/4 x 17 x 3 73 10.3 7.1 5.3 4.1 150
ROUND TAPERED ALUMINUM [RTA]
Base Bolt Anchor
Mtg. Wall Dia. or Shaft Bolt Circle Bolt Net. Max.
Height Catalog Thickness Square Dia. Proj. Dia. Dia. & Wt. EPA [Sq. Ft.] 3, 4 Load
[Ft.] Number 1 [In.] [In.] [In.] [In.] [In.] Length [In.] [Lbs.] At Pole Top [Lbs.]
MH B BP BC D x AB x H 70 80 90 100
12 RTA4T12N .125 9 1/4 4 x 3 1 7/8 6 3/4 3/4 x 17 x 3 25 10.1 7.3 5.3 4.0 100
15 RTA4T15N .125 9 1/4 4 x 3 1 7/8 6 3/4 3/4 x 17 x 3 30 7.0 4.8 3.3 2.3 100
15 RTA5T15N .125 10 1/2 5 x 3 1 7/8 7 3/4 3/4 x 17 x 3 33 12.7 9.1 6.7 5.1 100
18 RTA5T18N .125 10 1/2 5 x 3 1 7/8 7 3/4 3/4 x 17 x 3 39 8.8 6.0 4.3 3.1 100
18 RTA6L18A .156 10 1/4 6 x 4 2 1/8 9 3/8 3/4 x 17 x 3 57 18.2 13.3 10.2 8.0 100
20 RTA5T20N .125 9 1/4 5 x 3 1 7/8 8 1/2 3/4 x 17 x 3 43 7.0 4.6 3.1 2.1 100
20 RTA6L20A .156 10 1/4 6 x 4 2 1/8 9 3/8 3/4 x 17 x 3 64 14.7 10.6 7.9 6.2 150
25 RTA6L25A 2 .156 10 1/4 6 x 4 2 1/8 9 3/8 3/4 x 17 x 3 81 8.8 5.9 4.1 3.0 150
25 RTA8L25A 2 .156 11 5/8 8 x 4 1/2 2 3/4 11 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 106 20.3 15.0 11.5 9.0 200
30 RTA7L30A 2 .156 10 5/8 7 x 4 2 3/4 10 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 108 9.0 5.9 4.1 3.0 150
30 RTA8L30A 2 .156 11 5/8 8 x 4 1/2 2 3/4 11 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 117 13.5 9.6 7.2 5.5 200
30 RTA0L30A 2 .156 14 1/2 10 x 6 2 7/8 14 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 152 25.8 19.3 14.8 11.5 250
35 RTA8L35A 2 .156 11 5/8 8 x 4 1/2 2 3/4 11 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 140 9.0 6.0 4.3 3.1 150
35 RTA0L35A 2 .156 14 1/2 10 x 6 2 7/8 14 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 180 19.0 14.0 10.5 8.0 200
SQUARE STRAIGHT ALUMINUM [SSA]
Bolt Anchor
Mtg. Wall Shaft Bolt Circle Bolt Net. Max.
Height Catalog Thickness Dia. Proj. Dia. Dia. & Wt. EPA [Sq. Ft.] 3, 4 Load
[Ft.] Number 1 [In.] [In.] [In.] [In.] Length [In.] [Lbs.] At Pole Top [Lbs.]
MH B BP BC D x AB x H 70 80 90 100
12 SSA4T12W .125 4 1 3/4 9 3/4 x 17 x 3 32 16.0 11.5 8.5 6.3 260
15 SSA4T15W .125 4 1 3/4 9 3/4 x 17 x 3 39 9.1 6.2 4.2 2.8 200
15 SSA4M15W .188 4 1 3/4 9 3/4 x 17 x 3 55 14.8 10.6 7.7 5.6 200
15 SSA5T15W .125 5 2 11 3/4 x 17 x 3 52 16.0 11.3 8.1 5.8 260
18 SSA4T18W .125 4 1 3/4 9 3/4 x 17 x 3 46 6.4 4.0 2.3 1.1 100
18 SSA4M18W .188 4 1 3/4 9 3/4 x 17 x 3 66 11.0 7.4 5.0 3.3 150
18 SSA5T18W .125 5 2 11 3/4 x 17 x 3 61 11.8 7.8 5.1 3.2 150
18 SSA5M18W .188 5 2 11 3/4 x 17 x 3 85 19.2 13.5 9.6 6.8 260
20 SSA4M20W .188 4 1 3/4 9 3/4 x 17 x 3 72 8.8 5.6 3.5 1.9 150
20 SSA5T20W .125 5 2 11 3/4 x 17 x 3 66 9.5 5.9 3.5 1.7 100
20 SSA5M20W .188 5 2 11 3/4 x 17 x 3 94 16.4 11.2 7.6 5.0 150
25 SSA5M25W .188 5 2 11 3/4 x 17 x 3 115 10.2 6.0 3.2 1.1 100
25 SSA6M25W .188 6 2 12 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 140 16.6 10.6 6.5 3.5 260
30 SSA6X30W .250 6 2 12 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 215 14.8 9.0 5.0 2.1 260
30 SSA9X30W .250 6 3/4 2 3/4 14 1/4 1 x 36 x 4 237 21.1 13.5 8.2 4.5 260
NOTES:  1 Catalog number does not include anchor bolts. 2 Factory installed vibration dampeners. 3 Where higher EPA/wind speed capability or mounting height is required,
other shaft dimensions and/or wall thickness are available. Consult Cooper Lighting representative for pricing and lead times. The above E.P.A. capacities are based on
loading from [1994] and pole drag coefficients from [2001] American Association of State Highway and Transportation Officials Specification. 4 EPAs based on shaft
properties with wind normal to flat. EPAs calculated using base wind velocity as indicated plus 30% gust factor.

22
TLM TALON MEDIUM
ORDERING INFORMATION
SAMPLE NUMBER: TLM-400-MH-MT-3F-FG-BK-HS
VOLTAGE 5
120=120V
208=208V
240=240V
277=277V
347=347V
480=480V
DT=Dual-Tap 6
MT=Multi-Tap 6
TT=Triple-Tap 6
5T=5-Tap 6,7
DISTRIBUTION
Horizontal Lamp
2F=Type II Formed
2S=Type II Segmented
3F=Type III Formed
3S=Type III Segmented
4F=Type IV Formed
4S=Type IV Segmented
5F=Type V Formed
5S=Type V Segmented
SL=Spill Light Eliminator
AF=Automotive Front Row
Vertical Lamp
3V=Type III Vertical 8
4V=Type IV Automotive Perimeter 8
AR=Area Round 8
AS=Area Square 8
LENS TYPE
FG=Flat Glass
SG=Sag Glass
COLOR 9
[add as suffix/
must specify]
BK=Black
AP=Grey
BZ=Bronze
WH=White
DP=Dark Platinum
GM=Graphite Metallic
PRODUCT
FAMILY 1
TLM=Talon
Site
Medium
LAMP TYPE
MH=Metal Halide
MP=Pulse Start
Metal Halide
HPS=High Pressure
Sodium
LAMP
WATTAGE 2
70=70W
100=100W
150=150W
175=175W
250=250W
320=320W 3, 4
350=350W 3, 4
400=400W 4
OPTIONS [add as suffix]
F=Single Fuse [120, 277 or 347V] 10
FF=Double Fuse [208, 240 or 480V] 10

MA1213-XX=External House-side Shield Kit [EPA=0.38]
TLL TALON LARGE
ORDERING INFORMATION
SAMPLE NUMBER: TLL-1000-MH-5T-SL-FG-BK
VOLTAGE 4
120=120V
208=208V
240=240V
277=277V
347=347V
480=480V
DT=Dual-Tap 5
MT=Multi-Tap 5
TT=Triple-Tap 5
5T=5-Tap 5
DISTRIBUTION
Horizontal Lamp
2F=Type II Formed
2S=Type II Segmented 3, 6
3F=Type III Formed
3S=Type III Segmented 3, 6
4F=Type IV Formed
4S=Type IV Segmented 3, 6
5F=Type V Formed
5S=Type V Segmented 3, 6
SL=Spill Light Eliminator
Vertical Lamp
3V=Type III Vertical
4V=Type IV Automotive Perimeter
AR=Area Round
AS=Area Square
AF=Automotive Front Row
LENS TYPE
FG=Flat Glass
SG=Sag Glass
COLOR 7
[add as suffix/
must specify]
BK=Black
AP=Grey
BZ=Bronze
WH=White
DP=Dark Platinum
GM=Graphite Metallic
PRODUCT
FAMILY 1
TLL=Talon
Site
Large
LAMP TYPE
MH=Metal Halide
MP=Pulse Start
Metal Halide
HPS=High
Pressure
Sodium
LAMP
WATTAGE
250=250W
320=320W 2
350=350W 2
400=400W
750=750W
875=875W 2
1000=1000W 3
Lamp Type Wattage
Metal Halide 250, 400, 1000W
High Pressure Sodium 250, 400, 750, 1000W
Pulse Start Metal Halide 250, 320, 350, 400, 750, 875, 1000W
OPTIONS [add as suffix]
F=Single Fuse [120, 277 or 347V] 8
FF=Double Fuse [208, 240 or 480V] 8